The following table sets forth the name of each selling stockholder, the number of shares owned by it, the number of shares that may be offered under this prospectus, the
number of shares of our common stock owned by each selling stockholder as of April 16, 2002 and the number of shares of our common stock owned by each selling
stockholder after this offering is completed. Except as otherwise disclosed below, none of the selling stockholders has, or within the past three years has had, any position,
office or other material relationship with us. The number of shares in the column "Number of Shares Being Offered" represents all of the shares that the selling stockholder may
offer under this prospectus. The selling stockholders may sell some, all or none of the shares registered hereunder. We do not know how long the selling stockholders will hold
the shares before selling them, and we currently have no agreements, arrangements or understandings with the selling stockholders regarding the sale of any of the shares. The
shares offered by this prospectus may be offered from time to time by the selling stockholders.

12

   Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. The percentages of shares
owned prior to the offering are based on 45,305,663 shares of our common stock outstanding on April 16, 2002.

Shares Beneficially Owned Prior
to the Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering (1)

Name

Number

Percent (%)

Number of
Shares Being

Offered

Number

Percent (%)

Entities affiliated with Lombard, Odier & Cie (2)  7,214,538 15.9% 7,214,538 0 *
Entities affiliated with Alta Partners (3)  5,832,923 12.9% 4,682,923 1,150,000 2.5%
Entities affiliated with Frazier Healthcare II, L.P. (4)  4,347,719 9.6% 4,347,719 0 *
Novartis Pharma AG (5)  3,428,571 7.6% 1,428,571 2,000,000 4.4%
 Total  20,823,751 46.0% 17,673,751 3,150,000 7.0%

* Less than 1%.

(1) Assumes the sale of all shares offered hereby.

(2) Includes 6,250,788 shares held by Lombard Odier & Cie for the benefit of the Lombard Odier Immunology Fund, 18,750 shares held for the benefit of private or
institutional clients, and 945,000 shares held as custodian for the benefit of clients for which Lombard Odier & Cie does not maintain an asset management mandate.
Lombard Odier & Cie has sole voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held for the benefit of the Lombard Odier Immunology Fund, shares dispositive
power with respect to the shares held for the benefit of private or institutional clients, and has no voting or dispositive power with respect to the remaining shares.